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Fw: School-Based FAQ Update

English, Nanci <Nanci.English@fldoe.org>
Mon 9/28/2020 3:43 PM
Bcc:  Romona Soppe <rsoppe@frontlineed.com>; Newman, Natasha <nnewman@pcgus.com>; Patton, Chris
<CPatton@sivicsolutionsgroup.com>; Garrett, Thomas <Thomas.Garrett@fldoe.org>; richard.b.gary@gmail.com
<richard.b.gary@gmail.com>; Accorsini, Julie <jaccorsini@sivicsolutionsgroup.com>; Patty Kitchens <kitchepm@gm.sbac.edu>;
currenrm@gm.sbac.edu <currenrm@gm.sbac.edu>; Alexander Rella <rellaar@gm.sbac.edu>; Michael Green
<michael.green@bakerk12.org>; Teri Ambrose <teri.ambrose@bakerk12.org>; Angela Crews <angela.crews@bakerk12.org>;
loyedjt@bay.k12.fl.us <loyedjt@bay.k12.fl.us>; Lisa Rossman <rossmlm@bay.k12.fl.us>; webbjg@bay.k12.fl.us
<webbjg@bay.k12.fl.us>; edwarkf@bay.k12.fl.us <edwarkf@bay.k12.fl.us>; Johns, Barbara <johns.barbara@mybradford.us>;
Jennings, Aimee <jennings.aimee@mybradford.us>; wratchford.cheryl@brevardschools.org
<wratchford.cheryl@brevardschools.org>; shaw.april@brevardschools.org <shaw.april@brevardschools.org>

1 attachments (68 KB)
Updated MSBS FAQs for Telemed 9-24-20.pdf;

Please see the updated guidance received from AHCA regarding telemedicine services being provided in
brick and mortar below and in the a�ached updated FAQ. 

Update: 

Informed ac�ve wri�en parental consent is not required for students to receive telemedicine
services in the school se�ng or at home. AHCA defers consent requirements to FDOE. 

FDOE will provide guidance to districts regarding the op�on for parents to opt out of their
students receiving telemedicine services in the brick and mortar se�ng.  

If you have any ques�ons, please let me know. 

Nanci English
Medicaid in Schools Consultant
Student Support Services Project , USF
Bureau of Excep�onal Educa�on and Student Services
Florida Department of Educa�on
325 West Gaines Street, Room 644
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
850-245-5075
h�p://sss.usf.edu/resources/topic/medicaid/index.html 

Please note that Florida has a very broad public records law. Most wri�en
communica�ons to or from state officials are public records available to the
public and media upon request.

From: Pawelczyk, Chris�ne <Chris�ne.Pawelczyk@ahca.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2020 4:54 PM 
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To: Pawelczyk, Chris�ne <Chris�ne.Pawelczyk@ahca.myflorida.com> 
Subject: School-Based FAQ Update

Good A�ernoon Everyone,

We hope everyone con�nues to stay safe during the COVID-19 state of emergency. The Agency for Health Care
Administra�on (Agency) would like to take this �me to provide addi�onal clarifica�on on consents for school-
based telemedicine services when the child is located on campus. Please find the a�ached Updated Medicaid
School-Based Services Frequently Asked Ques�ons (FAQs) Regarding Telemedicine Flexibili�es for School Districts,
Private, and Charter Schools During COVID-19. The update is highlighted in yellow under the “consent” sec�on, as
well as copy and pasted below:

When students are on campus receiving telemedicine services, is wri�en consent required?

When a child is receiving services on campus, parents must have a choice and be informed regarding their op�ons
for face-to-face or telemedicine services. The op�on to opt in or out of the service using telemedicine should be
made available. Schools should provide a reasonable deadline for parents to opt out of telemedicine services to
ensure �meliness of service provision.

Please let me know if you have any other ques�ons.

Thank you,

Christine Pawelczyk - GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS
CONSULTANT III

Bldg. 3 Rm. 2335A TLH - BUREAU OF MEDICAID POLICY 
2727 MAHAN DR., TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32308 

+1 850-412-4239 (Office) - (Fax)
Christine.Pawelczyk@ahca.myflorida.com
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